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	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:35 Page: 0001

Period: 12/31/2018


BALANCE SHEET

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

ASSETS

	CIRCULATING ASSETS
	
	609,614.20



	LIQUIDITY


LIQUIDITY
	
	13,548.26

13,548.26



	BANKS - CURRENT ACCOUNT

CURRENT ACCOUNT: BANCO BRADESCO S.A.
	
	1.00

1.00



	FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS

BRADESCO FINANCIAL INVESTMENT


BANCO BRADESCO EASY INVESTMENT PLAN INVESTMENT
	
	404,310.22

348,208.84

56,101.38



	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
	
	3,240.00



	THIRD-PARTY CREDITS

ADVANCES TO SUPPLIERS


IMPORTS IN PROCESS
	
	66,240.40

14,800.00

51,440.40



	STOCKS

STOCKS OF GOODS
	
	122,274.32

122,274.32



	NON-CIRCULATING ASSETS
	
	29,659.43



	FIXED ASSETS

FURNITURE AND TOOLS


MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
	
	29,659.43

15,148.49

21,360.00

(6,849.06)



	ASSETS TOTAL
	
	639,273.63




	RICARDO MEISTER STOLF

Managing Partner

Natural Persons Reg. No.: 936.775.109-53
	
	SILVIO

CRISTOFOLINE: 45488606904
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	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:35 Page: 0002
Period: 12/31/2018


BALANCE SHEET

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

LIABILITIES
	CIRCULATING LIABILITIES
	
	216,717.03


	LABOR OBLIGATIONS

SALARIES/REMUNERATION TO BE PAID
	
	849.06
849.06



	SOCIAL SECURITY OBLIGATIONS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SECURITY PAYMENTS TO BE COLLECTED
	
	295.74
295.74



	FISCAL OBLIGATIONS

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX CURRENT ACCOUNT

MUNICIPAL SERVICES TAX TO BE COLLECTED

WITHHOLDING TAX TO BE COLLECTED

CORPORATE INCOME TAX TO BE COLLECTED

SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION ON NET PROFITS TO BE COLLECTED

SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTIONS WITHHELD AT SOURCE TO BE COLLECTED
	
	49,125.98
25,194.00

311.41

37.50

13,134.30

10,332.52

116.25



	SUPPLIERS ACCOUNTS
	
	4,446.25


	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ADVANCES FROM CLIENTS
	
	162,000.00
162,000.00



	NET EQUITY
	
	422,556.60


	SHARE CAPITAL

SHARE CAPITAL


	
	10,000.00
10,000.00

	CAPITAL RESERVES

ADVANCES FOR FUTURE CAPITAL INCREASES

	
	364,579.96
364,579.96



	ACCUMULATED PROFITS/LOSSES

PROFITS ACCUMULATED


PROFITS DISTRIBUTED
	
	47,976.64
222,976.64

(175,000.00)



	LIABILITIES AND NET EQUITY TOTAL 
	
	639,273.63


[page 3]

	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:36 Page: 0003
Period: 12/31/2018


BALANCE SHEET

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	RICARDO MEISTER STOLF

Managing Partner

Natural Persons Reg. No.: 936.775.109-53
	
	SILVIO

CRISTOFOLINE: 45488606904
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	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:39 Page: 0001
Period: 01/01/2018 to 12/31/2018


INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	GROSS OPERATING INCOME


SALE OF GOODS
	
	989,715.00

989,715.00



	(-) GROSS INCOME DEDUCTIONS

  CANCELLED SALES


RETURNS

  TAXES IMPACTING ON SALES


GOODS AND SERVICES TAX DEDUCTED


PRESUMED SOCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS ON NET PROFITS


PRESUMED CORPORATE INCOME TAX


	
	(96,055.42)

(33,000.00)

(33,000.00)

(63,055.42)

(39,588.60)

(10,322.52)

(13,134.30)

	LIQUID OPERATING INCOME


	
	893,659.58

	COST OF PRODUCTS/GOODS/SERVICES


FREIGHT AND CARRIAGE COSTS


IMPORT-RELATED EXPENSES


CONSUMABLES


PURCHASE OF GOODS


GOODS AND SERVICES TAX CREDITED


PACKAGING


FINAL STOCK


	
	(289,473.78)

(9,153.93)

(61,555.34)

(6,600.00)

(335,730.53)

1,320.00

(28.30)

122,274.32



	GROSS PROFIT


	
	604,185.80

	OPERATING EXPENSES

  SALES-RELATED EXPENSES


TRAVEL & ACCOMMODATION-RELATED EXPENSES

  ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES


REMUNERATION

POSTAL EXPENSES


POWER


TELEPHONE AND INTERNET


RENT AND CONDOMINIUM


OFFICE SUPPLIES


NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTIONS


ADVERTISING AND PUBLICITY


FUELS AND LUBRICANTS


MEALS AND SNACKS


DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION


VEHICLE-RELATED EXPENSES


ACCOUNTING FEES


REGISTRATION FEES


INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-RELATED EXPENSES


CONSULTANCY AND ASSESSMENT EXPENSES

  FINANCIAL EXPENSES


BANKING EXPENSES


LOSSES ON MONETARY VARIATIONS


FINES AND INTEREST ON TAXES
	
	(114,141.95)

(18,410.78)

(18,410.78)

(83,982.48)

(1,908.00)

(821.22)

(1,773.32)

(2,006.84)

(15,845.21)

(393.85)

(381.60)

(18,325.00)

(1,792.82)

(907.53)

(3,648.99)

(28.50)

(1,608.00)

(177.00)

(185.00)

(34,179.60)

(12,989.37)

(4,671.58)

(8,174.48)

(143.31)
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	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:39 Page: 0001
Period: 01/01/2018 to 12/31/2018


INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	  FINANCIAL REVENUE


INTEREST RECEIVED


YIELDS FROM FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS

FISCAL EXPENSES


TAXES AND MISCELLANEOUS LEVIES


	
	3,917.79

0.03

3,917.76

(2,677.11)

(2,677.11)

	NET OPERATING PROFIT


	
	490,043.85

	RESULT BEFORE SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTION AND INCOME TAX PAYMENTS


	
	490,043.85

	NET OPERATING INCOME FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 


	
	490,043.85


	RICARDO MEISTER STOLF

Managing Partner

Natural Persons Reg. No.: 936.775.109-53
	
	SILVIO

CRISTOFOLINE: 45488606904


	[pdf format logo]

SILVIO CRISTOFOLINE: 45488606904

Date and time: 11/04/2021 11:01:29 -03’00’


[10721-hs2m---exercisio-2019---balanço-patrimonial.pdf]

[page 1]

	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:36 Page: 0001

Period: 12/31/2019


BALANCE SHEET

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

ASSETS

	CIRCULATING ASSETS
	
	1,001,878.69



	LIQUIDITY


LIQUIDITY
	
	18,314.05

18,314.05



	BANKS - CURRENT ACCOUNT


CURRENT ACCOUNT; BANCO DO BRASIL S.A.


CURRENT ACCOUNT; BANCO BRADESCO S.A.
	
	1.02

0.02

1.00



	FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS


BRADESCO FINANCIAL INVESTMENT


BANCO BRADESCO EASY INVESTMENT PLAN INVESTMENT


BANCO DO BRASIL SHORT-TERM FIXED INCOME INVESTMENT PLAN INVESTMENT
	
	217,594.99

1,182.11

111,295.67

105,117.21



	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
	
	253,043.72



	THIRD-PARTY CREDITS


ADVANCES TO SUPPLIERS


IMPORTS IN PROCESS


RENTAL INSURANCE GUARANTEE
	
	451,958.56

17,700.50

420,498.06

13,760.00



	STOCKS


STOCKS OF GOODS
	
	60,966.35

60,966.35



	NON-CIRCULATING ASSETS
	
	145,367.21



	FIXED ASSETS


FURNITURE AND TOOLS


MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT


INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT


INSTALLATIONS


ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION


	
	110,201.85

95,406.91

21,360.00

1,522.10

7,500.00

(15,617.16)



	INTANGIBLE ASSETS


DIRECT USE OF SOFTWARE


ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION


	
	35,165.36

40,636.75

(5,471.39)



	ASSETS TOTAL
	
	1,147,245.90
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	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:36 Page: 0002

Period: 12/31/2019


BALANCE SHEET

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	RICARDO MEISTER STOLF

Managing Partner

Natural Persons Reg. No.: 936.775.109-53
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	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:36 Page: 0003
Period: 12/31/2019


BALANCE SHEET

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

LIABILITIES
	CIRCULATING LIABILITIES
	
	1,131,748.81


	LABOR OBLIGATIONS

SALARIES/REMUNERATION TO BE PAID
	
	888.22
888.22



	SOCIAL SECURITY OBLIGATIONS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SECURITY PAYMENTS TO BE COLLECTED
	
	309.38
309.38



	FISCAL OBLIGATIONS

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX CURRENT ACCOUNT

MUNICIPAL SERVICES TAX TO BE COLLECTED


WITHHOLDING TAX TO BE COLLECTED


CORPORATE INCOME TAX TO BE COLLECTED


SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION ON NET PROFITS TO BE COLLECTED


SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTIONS WITHHELD AT SOURCE TO BE COLLECTED
	
	24,359.81
3,126.26

314.00

37.50

11,380.39

9,385.41

116.25



	SUPPLIERS ACCOUNTS
	
	121,567.15


	LOANS AND FINANCING


BRADESCO WORKING CAPITAL


BANCO DO BRASIL TRANSFER 386.804.137 No. 1


BANCO DO BRASIL TRANSFER 386.804.137 No. 2


BANCO DO BRASIL TRANSFER 386.804.156 No. 1


BANCO DO BRASIL TRANSFER 386.804.156 No. 2
	
	928,890.39
523,526.47

72,941.18

57,272.74

143,750.00

131,400.00



	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ADVANCES FROM CLIENTS


PARTNERS CURRENT ACCOUNTS
	
	55,733.86
34,624.80

21,109.06



	NET EQUITY
	
	15,497.09


	SHARE CAPITAL


SHARE CAPITAL


	
	10,000.00
10,000.00

	ACCUMULATED PROFITS/LOSSES


PROFITS ACCUMULATED


PROFITS DISTRIBUTED
	
	5,497.09
241,467.99

(235,970.90)



	LIABILITIES AND NET EQUITY TOTAL 
	
	1,147,245.90
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	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:36 Page: 0004
Period: 12/31/2019


BALANCE SHEET

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	RICARDO MEISTER STOLF

Managing Partner

Natural Persons Reg. No.: 936.775.109-53
	
	SILVIO

CRISTOFOLINE: 45488606904


	[pdf format logo]

SILVIO CRISTOFOLINE: 45488606904
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	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:39 Page: 0001
Period: 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019


INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	GROSS OPERATING INCOME


SALE OF GOODS
	
	2,410,281.88

2,410,281.88

	(-) GROSS INCOME DEDUCTIONS

  CANCELLED SALES


RETURNS

  TAXES IMPACTING ON SALES


GOODS AND SERVICES TAX DEDUCTED


PRESUMED SOCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS ON NET PROFITS


PRESUMED CORPORATE INCOME TAX


	
	(210,428.22)

(58,333.80)

(58,333.80)

(152,094.42)

(96,133.25)

(25,401.04)

(30,560.13)

	LIQUID OPERATING INCOME


	
	2,199,853.66

	COST OF PRODUCTS/GOODS/SERVICES


INITIAL STOCK


FREIGHT AND CARRIAGE COSTS


IMPORT-RELATED EXPENSES


CONSUMABLES


PURCHASE OF GOODS


GOODS AND SERVICES TAX CREDITED


PACKAGING


FINAL STOCK


	
	(1,484,290.56)

(122,274.32)

(21,733.04)

(194,531.08)

(4,507.49)

(1,204,566.31)

2,595.17

(239.84)

60,966.35



	GROSS PROFIT


	
	715,563.10

	OPERATING EXPENSES

  SALES-RELATED EXPENSES


COMMISSION FOR SALES REPRESENTATIVES


TRAVEL & ACCOMMODATION-RELATED EXPENSES

  ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES


REMUNERATION

POSTAL EXPENSES


POWER


TELEPHONE AND INTERNET


RENT AND CONDOMINIUM


OFFICE SUPPLIES


NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTIONS


ADVERTISING AND PUBLICITY


FUELS AND LUBRICANTS


MEALS AND SNACKS


MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS


DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION


INSURANCE


ACCOUNTING FEES


MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES


REGISTRATION FEES


UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING


CLEANING AND HYGIENE


LOW-VALUE EVERYDAY ITEMS USED


SHOWS & EVENTS-RELATED EXPENSES


	
	(522,071.75)

(134,913.57)

(20,067.00)

(114,846.57)

(274,613.24)

(11,976.00)

(3,362.30)

(2,610.03)

(2,259.33)

(70,627.83)

(685.29)

(2,395.10)

(31,050.00)

(2,205.33)

(3,171.10)

(8.30)

(14,239.49)

(33,754.01)

(5,784.00)

(1,519.10)

(78.27)

(1,787.00)

(108.27)

(1,745.82)

(1,677.17)




[page 2]

	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:39 Page: 0002
Period: 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2019


INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-RELATED EXPENSES


CONSULTANCY AND ASSESSMENT EXPENSES


LAWYERS’ FEES

FINANCIAL EXPENSES


FINES PAID


DISCOUNTS GRANTED


BANKING EXPENSES


LOSSES ON MONETARY VARIATIONS


FINES AND INTEREST ON TAXES


TAX ON FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS


LOSSES ON FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS

  FINANCIAL REVENUE


DISCOUNTS OBTAINED


PROFITS ON MONETARY VARIATIONS


YIELDS FROM FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS

FISCAL EXPENSES


TAXES AND MISCELLANEOUS LEVIES


	
	(40,329.50)

(38,240.00)

(5,000.00)

(133,965.77)

(87,158.69)

(0.10)

(16,909.31)

(7,430.71)

(738.22)

(21,600.16)

(128.58)

28,892.61

136.12

14,853.65

13,902.84

(7,471.78)

(7,471.78)



	NET OPERATING PROFIT


	
	193,491.35

	RESULT BEFORE SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTION AND INCOME TAX PAYMENTS


	
	193,491.35

	NET OPERATING INCOME FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 


	
	193,491.35


	RICARDO MEISTER STOLF

Managing Partner

Natural Persons Reg. No.: 936.775.109-53
	
	SILVIO

CRISTOFOLINE: 45488606904


	[pdf format logo]

SILVIO CRISTOFOLINE: 45488606904
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	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:37 Page: 0001

Period: 12/31/2020


BALANCE SHEET

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

ASSETS

	CIRCULATING ASSETS
	
	1,184,944.74



	LIQUIDITY


LIQUIDITY
	
	24,319.93

24,319.93



	BANKS - CURRENT ACCOUNT


CURRENT ACCOUNT BANCO DO BRASIL S.A.


	
	1.00

1.00



	FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS


BRADESCO FINANCIAL INVESTMENT


BANCO BRADESCO EASY INVESTMENT PLAN INVESTMENT


BANCO DO BRASIL SHORT-TERM FIXED INCOME INVESTMENT PLAN INVESTMENT


BANCO DO BRASIL AUTOMATIC INVESTMENT PLAN INVESTMENT
	
	232,051.15

1,212.84

153,873.06

4,258.09

72,707.16



	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
	
	469,495.34



	ADVANCES TO PARTNERS


DISTRIBUTION OF PROFITS TO RODRIGO


DISTRIBUTION OF PROFITS TO RICARDO


DISTRIBUTION OF PROFITS TO ANDRÉ


DISTRIBUTION OF PROFITS TO YURI


	
	365,825.85

46,438.93

110,350.79

109,466.64

99,569.49



	THIRD-PARTY CREDITS


ADVANCES TO SUPPLIERS


RENTAL INSURANCE GUARANTEE
	
	35,030.50
21,270.50

13,760.00


	STOCKS


STOCKS OF GOODS
	
	58,270.97
58,270.97



	NON-CIRCULATING ASSETS
	
	124,502.77


	FIXED ASSETS


FURNITURE AND TOOLS


MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT


INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT


INSTALLATIONS


ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION


	
	97,464.75
95,406.91

21,360.00

1,552.10

7,500.00

(28,354.26)

	INTANGIBLE ASSETS


DIRECT USE OF SOFTWARE


ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION


	
	27,038.02
40,636.75

(13,598.73)

	ASSETS TOTAL
	
	1,309,497.51
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	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:37 Page: 0002

Period: 12/31/2020


BALANCE SHEET

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	RICARDO MEISTER STOLF

Managing Partner

Natural Persons Reg. No.: 936.775.109-53
	
	SILVIO

CRISTOFOLINE: 45488606904


	[pdf format logo]
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	2140 H2SM COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO ET EXPORTAÇÃO DE INSUMOS AGRICOLAS LTDA.

NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:37 Page: 0003
Period: 12/31/2019


BALANCE SHEET

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

LIABILITIES
	CIRCULATING LIABILITIES
	
	1,118,489.85


	LABOR OBLIGATIONS

SALARIES/REMUNERATION TO BE PAID
	
	931.00
931.00



	SOCIAL SECURITY OBLIGATIONS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SECURITY PAYMENTS TO BE COLLECTED
	
	323.95
323.95



	FISCAL OBLIGATIONS

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX CURRENT ACCOUNT

MUNICIPAL SERVICES TAX TO BE COLLECTED


CORPORATE INCOME TAX TO BE COLLECTED


SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION ON NET PROFITS TO BE COLLECTED


	
	34,368.45
18,790.81

217.60

8,084.23

7,275.81

	SUPPLIERS ACCOUNTS
	
	570,021.79


	LOANS AND FINANCING


BRADESCO WORKING CAPITAL


BANCO DO BRASIL TRANSFER 386.804.137 No. 2


BANCO DO BRASIL TRANSFER 386.804.156 No. 2
	
	455,535.80
392,644.84

19,090.96

43,800.00



	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ADVANCES FROM CLIENTS


PARTNERS CURRENT ACCOUNTS
	
	57,308.86
36,199.80

21,109.06



	NON-CIRCULATING LIABILITIES
	
	165,073.54


	LONG-TERM AMOUNTS PAYABLE


BANCO DO BRASIL TRANSFER 386.804.137 No. 1


BANCO DO BRASIL TRANSFER 386.804.156 No. 1


	
	165,073.54

58,823.54

106,250.00

	NET EQUITY
	
	25,934.12



	SHARE CAPITAL


SHARE CAPITAL


	
	10,000.00
10,000.00

	ACCUMULATED PROFITS/LOSSES


PROFITS ACCUMULATED


PROFITS DISTRIBUTED
	
	15,934.12
869,515.12
(853,581.00)



	LIABILITIES AND NET EQUITY TOTAL 
	
	1,309,497.51
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NATIONAL LEGAL PERSONS REG. No.: 25.131.729/001-28
	
	11/04/2021 10:37 Page: 0004
Period: 12/31/2020


BALANCE SHEET

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	RICARDO MEISTER STOLF

Managing Partner
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INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	GROSS OPERATING INCOME


SALE OF GOODS
	
	2,889,960.86

2,889,960.86



	(-) GROSS INCOME DEDUCTIONS

  CANCELLED SALES


RETURNS

  TAXES IMPACTING ON SALES


GOODS AND SERVICES TAX DEDUCTED


PRESUMED SOCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS ON NET PROFITS


PRESUMED CORPORATE INCOME TAX


	
	(268,262.87)

(91,666.00)

(91,666.00)

(176,596.87)

(109,014.86)

(30,221.59)

(37,360.42)

	LIQUID OPERATING INCOME


	
	2,621,697.99

	COST OF PRODUCTS/GOODS/SERVICES

INITIAL STOCK


FREIGHT AND CARRIAGE COSTS


IMPORT-RELATED EXPENSES


PURCHASE OF GOODS


PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT


GOODS AND SERVICES TAX CREDITED


PACKAGING


FINAL STOCK


	
	(1,382,605.35)

(60,966.35)

(27,070.57)

(190,141.68)

(1,167,109.64)

(1,500.00)

6,179.62

(267.70)

58,270.97



	GROSS PROFIT


	
	1,239,092.64

	OPERATING EXPENSES

  SALES-RELATED EXPENSES


COMMISSION FOR SALES REPRESENTATIVES


TRAVEL & ACCOMMODATION-RELATED EXPENSES

  ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES


REMUNERATION

POSTAL EXPENSES


POWER


TELEPHONE AND INTERNET


RENT AND CONDOMINIUM


OFFICE SUPPLIES


NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTIONS


ADVERTISING AND PUBLICITY


FUELS AND LUBRICANTS


MEALS AND SNACKS


DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION


INSURANCE


ACCOUNTING FEES


CLEANING AND HYGIENE


LOW-VALUE EVERYDAY ITEMS USED


INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-RELATED EXPENSES


CONSULTANCY AND ASSESSMENT EXPENSES

  FINANCIAL EXPENSES


INTEREST PAID


	
	(375,074.61)

(56,577.18)

(41,202.32)

(15,374.86)

(209,704.73)

(12,540.65)

(7,974.63)

(1,993.91)

(2,182.21)

(76,691.77)

(124.89)

(2,506.80)

(19,200.00)

(1,956.31)

(3,943.05)

(20,864.44)

(431.12)

(9,070.00)

(29.88)

(442.43)

(1,156.45)

(48,596.19)

(10,860.78)

(70,784.58)
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INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	
DISCOUNTS GRANTED


BANKING EXPENSES


LOSSES ON MONETARY VARIATIONS


FINES AND INTEREST ON TAXES


TAX ON FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS


LOSSES ON FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS

  FINANCIAL REVENUE


INTEREST RECEIVED


DISCOUNTS OBTAINED


PROFITS ON MONETARY VARIATIONS


YIELDS FROM FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS

FISCAL EXPENSES


TAXES AND MISCELLANEOUS LEVIES


	
	(116.03)

(8,591.72)

(23,927.49)

(125.95)

(288.83)

(26.18)

718.13

0.05

3.00

1.65

713.43

(5,650.05)

(5,650.05)



	NET OPERATING PROFIT


	
	864,018.03

	RESULT BEFORE SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTION AND INCOME TAX PAYMENTS


	
	864,018.03

	NET OPERATING INCOME FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 


	
	864,018.03
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